Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Jeffrey Turco

Creative Individuals

1

Recipient Name

Lakiyra Williams

Creative Projects for Schools

Recipient Name

Beachmont Veterans Memorial School
Garfield Middle School
James A. Garfield Elementary School

Paul Revere Innovation School

Festivals & Projects

6

7

8

Recipient Name

For Kids Only Afterschool
Friends of Belle Isle Marsh

Friends of Winthrop Beach

City

Revere

City

Revere
Revere
Revere

Revere

City

Winthrop
Winthrop

Winthrop

Creative Individuals Total

Creative Projects for Schools
Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$20,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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Mass
v (C Cultural

Council
FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

New England Friends of Bosnia and

. Revere
Herzegovina
10 New England Tongan Community Winthrop
Local Cultural Councils
Recipient Name City
11 Revere Cultural Council Revere
12 Winthrop Cultural Council Winthrop

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Councils Total

Representative Jeffrey Turco
Total

Grand Total

$2,500

$2,500
$12,500

Grant
Amount

$44,600
$14,500
$59,100

$96,600

$96,600
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