

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Jeffrey Turco

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Lakiyra Williams	Revere		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$5,000

Creative Projects for Schools

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Beachmont Veterans Memorial School	Revere		\$5,000
3	Garfield Middle School	Revere		\$5,000
4	James A. Garfield Elementary School	Revere		\$5,000
5	Paul Revere Innovation School	Revere		\$5,000
			Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$20,000

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
6	For Kids Only Afterschool	Winthrop	\$2,500
7	Friends of Belle Isle Marsh	Winthrop	\$2,500
8	Friends of Winthrop Beach	Winthrop	\$2,500



FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

9	New England Friends of Bosnia and Herzegovina	Revere		\$2,500
10	New England Tongan Community	Winthrop		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$12,500
Local Cultural Councils				
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
11	Revere Cultural Council	Revere		\$44,600
12	Winthrop Cultural Council	Winthrop		\$14,500
			Local Cultural Councils Total	\$59,100
			Representative Jeffrey Turco Total	\$96,600
			Grand Total	\$96,600